## 02-21-2001

101616127

Attorney Docket No.: 3003-00013 U.S. Department of Commerce Form U.S. Patent and Trademark Office-1595 Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **DEIO IS OY** INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION Kuortaneenkatu 2 Kuortaneenkatu 2 FIN-00510 FIN-00510 Helsinki, FINLAND Helsinki, FINLAND Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No attached? X No ☐ Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_ Execution Dates: January 2, 2001 Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Application No(s). A. Trademark Registration No(s). 2,128,301 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00 JOSEPH D. KUBORN ⊠ Enclosed ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100 Account Milwaukee, WI 53202 8. Deposit Account No. 01.2000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) 40E 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph D. Kuborn Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

00/21/2001 GTUH11 00000042 2120301 01 FC:461

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0375

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made by INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION, Kuortaneenkatu 2, FIN-00510 Helsinki, Finland to DEIO IS OY, of Kuortaneenkatu 2, FIN-00510 Helsinki, Finland.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION hereby sells, transfers and assigns to DEIO IS OY and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registration together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark:

Reg. No.	Issue Date	Mark
2,128,301	January 13, 1998	CLINISOFT
Executed an	20 Mg	day of
2000,subscribed to the forego	ing instrument, and acknowle	day of, n to be the person whose name is dged that he signed, sealed and y act and deed for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.		
		dminister oaths
Arto Kaner Jan. 2,2001	Diplomatic or Consuls	ar Officer of the United States

**RECORDED: 02/08/2001** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0376